
Plugged: Bottom Plug: 

Dale Jackson Production Co. 

Box 266, Mound City, Ks 66056 

Cell # 620-363-2683 

Office # 913-795-2991 

Well #: 5-13 

Location:SW,NW,SW,SW:S32-T16-R22 

County: MIAMI 

FSL: 825'FT. 

FEL: 5115'FT. 

API#: 15-121-29641-00-00 

Started: 10-22-2013 

Completed: 10-23-2013 

SN: NONE Packer: NONE TD: 645' FT. 

Lease: Anderson 	 ... 

Owner: Bobcat Oilfield .Seth 

OPR #: 3895 

Contractor: DALE JACKSON PRODUCTION CO.-•, 

OPR #: 4339  

Surface: 
20' of 6" 

Cemented: 
5 Sacks 

Hole Size: 
8 %" 

Longstring: 
NONE 

Cemented: 
61 Sacks of 
Cement 

Hole Size: 
5 5/8" 

Well Log 

TKN BTM 
Depth 

Formation TKN BTM 
Depth 

Formation 

2 2 TOP SOIL 3 541 BLACK SHALE 
6 8 CLAY 14 555 DARK SHALE 
4 12 LIME 1 556 COAL 

5 17 SHALE 7 563 SHALE 

17 34 LIME 7 570 SHALE (LIMEY) 

23 57 SHALE 13 583 SHALE 

15 72 LIME 3 586 LIME 

19 91 SHALE 3 589 BLACK SHALE 

8 99 SAND (DRY) 5 594 DARK SHALE 

66 165 SHALE 22 616 SHALE (LIMEY) 

19 184 LIME 5 621 LIME 

7 191 SHALE 6 627 BLACK SHALE / DARK SHALE 
10 201 SAND (DRY) (SHALEY) 3 630 SHALE (LIMEY) 

10 211 SHALE 4 634 SHALE 

4 215 LIME 1 635 OIL SAND (VERY SHALEY) (FAIR BLEED) 

38 253 SHALE 1 636 OILO SAND (SOME SHALE) (FAIR BLEED) 

14 267 LIME 1 637 SANDY SHALE 

16 283 SHALE 1 638 OIL SAND (SHALEY) (FAIR BLEED) 

25 308 LIME 1 639 OIL SAND (VERY SHALEY) 

3 311 SHALE TD 645 SANDY SHALE 

3 314 BLACK SHALE 

22 336 LIME 

4 340 BLACK SHALE 

16 356 LIME 

1 357 BLACK SHALE 

18 375 SHALE 

15 390 SAND (SHALEY) (SLIGHT ODOR) 

11 401 SANDY SHALE 

54 455 SHALE 

4 459 SHALE (LIMEY) 

2 461 SHALE (OIL SAND STREAK) 

2 463 OIL SAND (SOME SHALE) (POOR BLEED) SET SURFACE - 5:30 PM - 10/22/2013 

6 466 OIL SAND (SOME SHALE) (FAIR BLEED) CALLED IN 3:30 PM - TALKED TO BROOKE 

20 486 SHALE WELL TD - 645'FT. 

1 487 COAL WELL PLUGGED - 3:30 PM - 10/23/2013 

7 494 SHALE CALLED IN - 2:15 PM - TALKED TO BROOKE 

7 501 LIME (SHALEY) PLUGGING INFORMATION: 

21 522 SHALE 595'FT. TO 645'FT. - 8 SACKS CEMENT 

7 529 LIME 400'FT. TO 450'FT. - 8 SACKS CEMENT 

7 536 SHALE 300'FT. TO SURFACE - 45 SACKS CEMENT 

2 538 LIME 



Lease : ANDERSON 

Owner: BOBCAT OILFIELD SERVICES INC 

OPR #: 3895 

Contractor: DALE JACKSON PRODUCTION CO. 

OPR #: 4339 

Dale Jackson Production Co. 

Box 266, Mound City, Ks 66056 

Cell # 620-363-2683 

Office # 913-795-2991 

Core Run #1  

Well #: 5-13 

Location: SW,NW,SW,SW, - S32,T16,R22E 

County: MIAMI 

FSL: 825'FT. 

FEL: 5115'FT. 

API#: 15-121-29641-00-00 

Started: 10/22/13 

Completed: 10/23/13 

Formation/Remarks FT Depth Clock Time Depth 

636 0:00 0 

SANDY SHALE 637' FT. 

637 1 1.5 1:30 

2 

3 

OIL SAND (SHALEY) (FAIR BLEED) 

OIL SAND (VERY SHALEY) (POOR BLEED) 

638 3:30 2 638' FT. 

639 6:00 2.5 639'FT. 

640 4 SANDY SHALE 2.5 8:30 

641 5 3.5 12:00 

642 3 6 15:00 

643 7 18:00 3 

644 8 3.5 21:30 

645 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

9 25:30 4 
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